R	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Fradema 102310	11111111111111111111111111111111111111	
1. Submission Type  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error: Reel  Frame  12-9-62-	2. Conveyance Type:  Assignment  Change of Name  Merger  Other:	
3. Name of conveying party: Execution Date: Alyn Corporation November 8, 2002  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<ul> <li>4. Name and address of receiving party:         <ul> <li>Name: Société pour les Transports de l'Industrie Nucléaire Transnucléaire</li> <li>Address: 11-11bis rue Christophe Colomb 75008 Paris FRANCE</li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached?</li></ul></li></ul>	
5. Application numbers and/or patent numbers:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent Nos. 5,803,151; 5,921,312; 5,722,033; 5,486,223; 5,669,059; 5,613,189; 5,980,602; 6,284,014; 5,700,962; 5,865,238; 6,098,700	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Esq.	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 11  8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$440.00  Enclosed Check No. 143812 includes the	
Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	recordation fee.  9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)	
200.002.0100	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.	
12/12/2002 LMUELLER 00000249 5803151 DO NOT USE 01 FC:8021 440.00 DP	THIS SPACE	
original document.  Jeffrey M. Sakoi  Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 32,059	December 3, 2002 Signature  To pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Box Assignment, Arlington, VA 22202, on the below date.  Date: December 3, 2002  JMS:mxc		

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0850

Attorney Docket No: SOTR518912

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS PATENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER

WHEREAS, **Alyn Corporation**, a corporation originally organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, previously located at 16761 Hale Avenue, Irvine, California 92606, United States (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), was the proprietor of the United States Letters Patents listed on attached Appendix A by an assignment from the inventors as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR filed for bankruptcy on July 31, 2000, in the United States Bankruptcy Court, Central District of California, Santa Ana Division; and

WHEREAS, James J. Joseph, certifies that he is the Chapter 7 Trustee in bankruptcy for ASSIGNOR; and

WHEREAS, Société pour les Transports de l'Industrie Nucléaire Transnucléaire, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, located at 11-11bis rue Christophe Colomb, 75008 Paris, France (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc as of April 23, 2001, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patents, said Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made:

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patents, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patents, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Lor Amigles Ett day of pourular	(city),(state), this, 2002.
	James J. Joseph
<u>,</u>	Chapter 7 Trustee for Alyn Corporation
STATE OF Colifernia	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF Los Angeles	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **James J. Joseph**, is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SOTR\18912141A DOC

-1-

SOTR\18912141A.DOC

acknowledged it as the Chapter 7 Trustee for Alyn Corporation, a corporation originally organized and existing under the laws of the State of California to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument."

Dated: November 8, 2002

(Seal or stamp)

Notary Public
My appointment expires 12/21/05

JMS:mxc



## APPENDIX A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Assignee
5,803,151	09/08/1998	Soluble Core Method of	Alyn Corporation
		Manufacturing Metal Cast	
		Products	
5,921,312	07/13/1999	Soluble Core for Casting	Alyn Corporation
5,722,033	02/24/1998	Fabrication Methods for Metal Matrix Composites	Alyn Corporation
5,486,223	01/23/1996	Metal Matrix Compositions and Method of Manufacture Thereof	Alyn Corporation
5,669,059	09/16/1997	Metal Matrix Compositions and Method of Manufacturing Thereof	Alyn Corporation
5,613,189	03/18/1997	Metal Matrix Compositions and Method of Manufacture Thereof	Alyn Corporation
5,980,602	11/09/1999	Metal Matrix Composite	Alyn Corporation
6,284,014	09/04/2001	Metal Matrix Composite	Alyn Corporation
(App. No.			
09/436,801,			
filed			
11/08/1999)			
5,700,962	12/23/1997	Metal Matrix Compositions for Neutron Shielding Applications	Alyn Corporation
5,865,238	02/02/1999	Process for Die Casting of Metal Matrix Composite Materials From a Self-Supporting Billet	Alyn Corporation
6,098,700	08/08/2000	Apparatus for Die Casting of Metal Matrix Composite Materials From a Self-Supporting Billet	Alyn Corporation

SOTR\\\18912141A.DOC -3-

**RECORDED: 12/09/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0853